

City of Richmond

900 East Broad Street 2nd Floor of City Hall Richmond, VA 23219 www.rva.gov

Legislation Text

File #: ORD. 2023-240, Version: 1

To authorize the Chief Administrative Officer, for and on behalf of the City of Richmond, to execute a Maintenance Agreement for N. 7th Street Pedestrian Bridge Crossing I-95 between the City of Richmond, the Virginia Commonwealth University Health System Authority, and the Virginia Department of Transportation to set forth the responsibilities of the parties for the inspection and maintenance of a proposed North 7th Street pedestrian bridge over I-95.

THE CITY OF RICHMOND HEREBY ORDAINS:

- § 1. That the Chief Administrative Officer, for and on behalf of the City of Richmond, be and is hereby authorized to execute a Maintenance Agreement for N. 7th Street Pedestrian Bridge Crossing I-95 between the City of Richmond, the Virginia Commonwealth University Health System Authority, and the Virginia Department of Transportation to set forth the responsibilities of the parties for the inspection and maintenance of a proposed North 7 th Street pedestrian bridge over I-95. The Maintenance Agreement for N. 7th Street Pedestrian Bridge Crossing I-95 shall be approved as to form by the City Attorney and shall be substantially in the form of the document attached to this ordinance.
 - § 2. This ordinance shall be in force and effect upon adoption.